

OA 12-5-89

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

AUG 11 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
By [Signature]  
Deputy Clerk

**F I L E D**  
AUG 11 1989  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By [Signature]  
Deputy Clerk

CASE NUMBER: 73,143

RIGOBERTO SANCHEZ-VELASCO,

Appellant,

vs .

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee

\*\*\*\*\*

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, CRIMINAL DIVISION

IN AND FOR DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

HONORABLE ALLEN KORNBLUM

.....

REPLY BRI OF APPELLANT

BARBARA S. LEVENSON  
Attorney for Appellant  
2655 Le Jeune Road  
Suite 1109  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134  
(305) 444-3600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
<b>ARGUMENT.....</b>	<b>1</b>
I. THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION TO SUPPRESS CONFESSIONS ADMISSIONS AND STATEMENTS....	1
II. ERRORS COMMITTED DURING JURY SELECTION WERE SO EGREGIOUS AS TO CAUSE REVERSAL AND REMAND FOR A NEW TRIAL.....	3
A. The "Death Qualified" Jury.....	3
B. The Back-Striking Procedure.....	4
111. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GRANT A MISTRIAL FOLLOWING THE DEFENDANT'S OUTBURST DURING TRIAL.....	5
THE PENALTY PHASE.....	6
IV. THE COURT IMPOSED THE DEATH PENALTY BY IMPROPERLY APPLYING AN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE NOT PROVEN BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT, BY UTILIZING A NON-STATUTORY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE AND BY FAILING TO WEIGH THE MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES....	6
<b>CONCLUSION.....</b>	<b>9</b>
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE
<u>Adams v. State</u> 412 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1982).....	8
<u>Adams v. Texas</u> 448 U.S. 38, 100 S.Ct. 2521 65 L.Ed.2d 581 (1970).....	4
<u>Alvord v. State</u> 322 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1975).....	8
<u>Barfield v. Harris</u> 540 F.Supp. 451 (E.D. N.C. 1982).....	4
<u>Brown v. Illinois</u> 422 U.S. 590, 95 S.Ct. 2254 45 L.Ed.2d 416 (1975).....	3
<u>Faress v. United States</u> 428 F.2d 178 (5th Cir. 1970).....	6
<u>Jackson v. State</u> 464 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1985).....	4
<u>Lemon v. State</u> 456 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1984).....	8
<u>Mattox v. United States</u> 146 U.S. 140, 13 S.Ct. 50 36 L.Ed. 917 (1894).....	6
<u>Maynard v. Cartwright</u> 484 U.S. ___, 108 S.Ct. 1853 100 L.Ed.2d 372 (1988).....	7
<u>Michigan v. Chesternut</u> ___ U.S. ___, 108 S.Ct. 1975 100 L.Ed.2d 565 (1988).....	2
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966).....	3
<u>Quince v. State</u> 414 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1982).....	8
<u>Smith v. Phillips</u> 455 U.S. 209, 102 S.Ct. 940 (1982).....	6

CASE	PAGE
<u>State v. Dixon</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973).....	7
<u>Wainwright v. Witt</u> 469 U.S. 412, 105 S.Ct. 844 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1985).....	3, 4
<u>Witherspoon v. Illinois</u> 391 U.S. 510, 88 S.Ct. 1770 20 L.Ed.2d 776 (1968).....	4
<u>Woodson v. North Carolina</u> 428 U.S. 280, 96 S.Ct. 3001 49 L.Ed.2d 974 (1976).....	5
